

Name:

Member of Australian Men's Shed Association Address: 36 Martens Street (Entry off Plantation Road). Beenleigh Q 4207 Mailing Address: PO Box 823, Beenleigh Q 4207 Email: beenleighmensshed@gmail.com Website: https://www.beenleighdistrictmensshed.org

Date:

NEW MEMBER APPLICATION BEENLEIGH DISTRICT MEN'S SHED INC

Address:						
ate: Postcode:			:			
Personal Details						
	Home					
	Phone:					
	Mobile:					
Eman:	Monne:					
Do you have any Health conditions that we ne	ed to kr	now ab	out?		Yes/No	
Details:					1 00, 110	
Are you on any medication that may affect yo	ur capac	city to	oper	ate	Yes/No	
machinery?	Jupus	-	- P			
Details:					L L	
D 1210					77 / PT -	
Do you live alone?					Yes/No	
Emergency contact person:						
Relationship:						
Phone:						
	- 5.5 ISI					
Do you hold a qualification in any of the for area?	9 VAC NA			ificate_No./Level/ ry Date		
First Aid Certificate / CPR						
Training & Assessment						
Health & Safety						
Electrical Equipment - Testing & Tagging						
Lifting Equipment – Testing & Tagging						
Justice of the Peace (QLD)						
As Beenleigh District Men's Shed is expanding wo	-		_			
volunteer time and your expertise in any of the c	apacities	above	?			
OCCUPATION (Past or Present):						
Industry Expertise (Legal / Medical / Automot Defence)	ive / Fin	ıancial	/ Co	nstruct	ion / Com	puters /
Details:						
Details.						
Skills/Interests/Hobbies:						
Applicant's Signature:						



Member of Australian Men's Shed Association Address: 36 Martens Street (Entry off Plantation Road). Beenleigh Q 4207 Mailing Address: PO Box 823, Beenleigh Q 4207 Email: beenleighmensshed@gmail.com Website: https://www.beenleighdistrictmensshed.org

Phone:0737331511

Bank Details: Account Name: Beenleigh District Men's Shed Inc.

BSB: 633-000

Account: 157028069

Joining Fee - \$60.00 Includes current Annual Membership Fee Annual FEE \$50.00 Due Beginning Financial Year

Return Completed Form to: Secretary - beenleighmensshed@gmail.com

Or to: Beenleigh District Men's Shed Inc.

PO Box 823, Beenleigh 4207

Membership Coording	nator:	
-	Date:	
	Signed:	
Comments:	السال	DIVIO
Incorp	poration Nun	mber: IA55684

meeting held on the 2nd Tuesday of the month for assessment, applicants to be notified via email.

Application fees must be paid on the first day of attendance or on line before attending the shed, if so please bring proof of payment.

Forms Completed:	
Men's Shed Health & Safety Induction Completed:	
Membership Details Recorded:	

19. Member Code of Conduct

The Men's Shed Code of Conduct is designed to focus on values identified by individual Men's Shed that are central to their integrity.

PURPOSE OF THE MEN'S SHED

- A Men's Shed is a community-based, non-profit, non-commercial organization accessible to all men, providing a safe, friendly, and healing environment where men can work on meaningful projects at their own pace in their own time in the company of other men.
- To provide a supportive environment for people of all ages to gather, volunteer, work, teach, learn, and seek fellowship with other like minded people.
- To promote and stabilize the mental, physical, emotional, and economic wellbeing of people in our community.

To achieve this, Men's Sheds must:

- Maintain an open-door policy and not reject any person based on race, disability, religion, or age although some special conditions may apply. Certain restrictions may be placed on participation for physical safety reasons or in if a member requires the assistance of a career (must be provided by the participant) or be deemed a prohibited person.
- Act in the best interests of the shed and not pursue personal agendas- think collectively through a democratic process, not individually
- Provide a safe physical environment.
- Provide a safe and supportive social environment.
- Be able to guide members to other services or agencies when appropriate or requested.
- Respect the rights and decisions of members.
- Respect the confidentiality and privacy of members.

THE ENVIRONMENT IN THE MEN'S SHED

- The Men's Shed will not tolerate abuse, bullying, violence, anti-social behaviour, or infringements of the rights of others. Persons indulging in this type of behaviour will be asked to leave the Men's Shed
- Members are expected to conduct themselves in a courteous manner towards Supervisors, Management Committee members, key stakeholders and other users of The Men's Shed. This includes being considerate of other persons need for space, tools, materials, and equipment.
- In the event of conflict, have in place formal policies and procedures that outline the courses of action to follow. These Guidelines and associated documents are freely available for all members from AMSA.

AMSA members are expected:

- To remain consistent to the definition of a Men's Shed as outlined in AMSA Membership By Law
- Not compete on a commercial basis with local industries in the production of products for sale
- Not refuse membership to the shed on any basis of race, sexual preference, religion, or ethnic background
- Not bring into disrepute the membership of any shed or the AMSA or the corporate brands or images to which it is associated.
- Not make any unauthorized representation on behalf of the AMSA
- Maintain that an operational shed is open for the use of its members as often as the membership requests and is physically, financially, and logistically possible.
- To the best of the shed's management's ability, meets the identified and justified needs of the shed membership.
- ➤ Operate in accordance with the associated rules and regulations of the Incorporations Act of the State in which the shed is physically located.
- Comply with all local, state, and federal legislations that may apply to the operation of a Men's Shed.

Incorporation Number: IA55684